sightline and height requirements described in attached Exhibit B. 

Section 8.5 Floor Area The total air-conditioned living area of the main 
residential structure, as measured to the outside exterior walls but exclusive of open 
porches, garages and patios and detached accessory buildings, shall be not less than two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet for Hillside Lots and Pond Lots. Lake Front 

Lots require a minimum square footage of three thousand five hundred (3,500) square 
feet. 

Section 8.6 Dirt. The digging of dirt or the removal of any dirt from any Lot is 
hereby expressly prohibited, except as may be necessary in conjunction with landscaping 
or construction of Improvements. Minimum finished elevations established on the Plat or

[...]

Section 8.5 is hereby amended as follows, "The total air-conditioned living area

of the main residential structure, as measured to the outside exterior walls but
exclusive of open porches, garages and patios and detached accessory buildings,
shall be not less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet for Hillside

Lots. A minimum requirement of two thousand (2,000) square feet for Pond 
Lots if said homes include eight hundred (800) square feet of exterior living 
space." 

f. 9.7 is hereby amended as follows, the word 'Faciuties' is changed to Facilities